

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC03-33

PHILIP C. D'ANGELO, M.D., and
PHILIP C. D'ANGELO, M.D., P.A.,

Petitioners,

vs.

JOHN J. FITZMAURICE and
CAROLE M. FITZMAURICE,

Respondents.

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW OF A CERTIFIED QUESTION FROM
THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL OF FLORIDA,
SECOND DISTRICT

RESPONDENTS' BRIEF ON THE MERITS

WAGNER, VAUGHAN & McLAUGHLIN,
P.A.

601 Bayshore Blvd., Suite 910
Tampa, Florida 33606

-and-

PODHURST ORSECK, P.A.

25 West Flagler Street, Suite 800
Miami, Florida 33130

(305) 358-2800 / Fax (305) 358-2382

By: JOEL D. EATON

Fla. Bar No. 203513

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
II. ISSUE PRESENTED FOR REVIEW	5
IS IT APPROPRIATE TO SET-OFF AGAINST THE DAMAGES PORTION OF AN AWARD AGAINST ONE TORTFEASOR IN A MEDICAL MALPRACTICE ACTION THE AMOUNT RECOVERED FROM SETTLEMENT FROM ANOTHER FOR THE SAME INCIDENT CAUSING THE INJURY WHERE THE SETTLING ALLEGED TORTFEASOR WAS NOT INCLUDED ON THE VERDICT FORM?	
III. SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	6
IV. ARGUMENT	7
A. The answer to the certified question is controlled by three prior decisions of the Court	8
B. The miscellaneous aspects of Dr. D'Angelo's arguments are without merit	23
V. CONCLUSION	29
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	

TABLE OF CASES

	Page
<i>Bruner v. Caterpillar, Inc.</i> , 627 So. 2d 46 (Fla. 1st DCA 1993)	28
<i>Chester v. Doig</i> , 28 Fla. L. Weekly S126 (Fla. Feb. 6, 2003)	18, 28
<i>D'Angelo v. Fitzmaurice</i> , 832 So. 2d 135 (Fla. 2d DCA 2002)	4
<i>Fernandez vs. School Board of Hillsborough County, Florida</i> , 824 So. 2d 193 (Fla. 2nd DCA 2002)	20
<i>Gouty v. Schnepel</i> , 795 So. 2d 959 (Fla. 2001)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Hoffman v. Jones</i> , 280 So. 2d 431 (Fla. 1973)	19
<i>Horton v. Channing</i> , 698 So. 2d 865 (Fla. 1st DCA 1997)	28
<i>Nash v. Wells Fargo Guard Services, Inc.</i> , 678 So. 2d 1262 (Fla. 1996)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Paradis v. Thomas</i> , 150 So. 2d 457 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1963)	27
<i>Schnepel vs. Gouty</i> , 766 So. 2d 418 (Fla. 1st DCA 2000), <i>quashed</i> , 795 So. 2d 959 (Fla. 2001)	14, 16
<i>State v. Hall</i> , 641 So. 2d 403 (Fla. 1994)	17
<i>Sutton v. Ashcraft</i> ,	

TABLE OF CASES

	Page
671 So. 2d 301 (Fla. 5th DCA 1996)	28
<i>Wells v. Tallahassee Memorial Regional Medical Center, Inc.</i> , 659 So. 2d 249 (Fla. 1995)	<i>passim</i>

AUTHORITIES

§766.102(4), Fla. Stat. (1997)	2
§766.202(2), Fla. Stat.	29
§768.76, Fla. Stat.	18, 28
§768.76(1), Fla. Stat.	28
§768.76(2), Fla. Stat.	28, 29
§768.81, Fla. Stat.	<i>passim</i>
